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No.

Name
of

Block.

Area.
Number
of Owners.

How
proposed
to
be
dealt
with.

Name
of

Lessee.

Division
of

Owners.
Subdivision

necessary.
Bestrictions

or
Special

Provisions.

Nuhaka
No.
2

BiiOCK —continued.

I

A.
B.
F.

205
0

0

4

Nuhaka
No.
2a
4f

6

To
be
leased
to

....

..Hori
Mete

(Ngawai)
and

Tiemi
Mete

56

No.
2a
4h

No.
2a
4j

82
0

0

158
0

0

57

..Pita
Mete ..Harata

Tuhitonga

(Subject
to

receivin;
\

consent
of
Horn

(

Nohinohi.
-

7

No.
2a
4o

37
0

0

9

Pending
receipt
of
information
from

Iharaia
Hemopo

PeDding
arrangement

amongowners

To
be
leased
to
the
highest
bidder

>
■

89 10

No.
2a
4b

No.
2b
2a

No.
2b
2b

No.
2b
2c

No.
2b
2d

No.
2b
2e

No.
2b
2f

No.
2b
2o

No.
2b
2h

50
0

0

1,742
2
20

168
0

0

332
0

0

258
0

0

101
0

0

184
0

0

165
0
0

467
0

0

17263 27
I

44 10
\

20 23 25
/

For
Maori
occupation,
but
pending

further
arrangements
as
to
lessees,

family
farms,
&c.

No.
2b
2j

1,175
0

0

108

To
be
cut
up
into
suitable
areasfor

farms,
to
be

balloted
for
by

owners

The
land
being
at
the

present
time

un-

suitable
for
settlement,

partition
sur-

veysshould
not
be

proceeded
with

Pending
arrangement

amongownersfor

Maori
oeoupation

To
be
cut
up
into
suitable
dairy-farms

for
owners

35
shares
out
of
97f
to
be
cut
out
and
Matene
Whanga

leased Balance
to
be
leased......Karepa

Mataira

3d
to
be
leased......Te

Waaka
Toroaiwhiti

Mini
Whanga
and

Ropitini
Whakahemo

To
seaward
of
main

road,
1

subdivision,
To
be
leased
to

Maoris..

164
acres

approximate,
to
be
out
up

as
dairy-farms
;

to
the

north-west
of

road
up
to
line
onsketch

plan
No.
239,

218
acres,

approximate,
to
be
out
up

as
dairy-farms

300
acresto
be
cut
off
so
asto

include
Koroniria

Batau

the
bush-clearing
by
Ihaka
Whanga

and
be
leased

Balance,
not

exoeeding
100

acres,to
be
Tamati
Marere

leased;
any
excessto

be
divided

be-

tween
Maika
Taruke

and
Tamati

Marere 100
acresto
be
leased
to

....
Maika
Taru

For
Maori
occupation

(pending
arrange-

ment
among
owners)

As
the

surveyormay
re-

port
upon

11 12

No.
2c
2

(twenty
parcels)

1,180
2
28
412
to
457

13
Nuhaka
No.
2d
2

(six-

teen
parcels)

Nuhaka
No.
2b
3a

3,049
0

0

102
to
126

14

250
0

0

31

Surveyor
to
oonfer
with

ownersasto
subdivisions

15

No.
2k
3b

694
0

0

Same

16
Nuhaka
No.
2e
3c
&
3d

1,477
0

0

50

I

No.
2b
3c
&
3d

1,477
0

0

50

Special
instructions
given

for
surveyin

accordance
with
these
proposals

17 IS
Nuhaka
No.
2p
2

854
2
15

40

..
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