1-									
No.	Name of Block.	Area.		Number of Owners.	How proposed to be dealt with.	Name of Lessee.	Division of Owners.	Subdivision necessary.	Restrictions or Special Provisions.
	-		1		<b>NUHAKA</b> NO. 2	NURAKA No. 2 BLOCK—continued.			
4	4 Nuhaka No. 2A 4F	A. 1 205	4.0 	9	To be leased to	Hori Mete (Ngawai) and Tiemi Mete	:	:	
	" No. 2A 4H " No. 2A 4J	82 158	00 00	-02	::	Pita Mete	::	::	(Subject to receiving consent of Hone
_		37	00	6	Pending receipt of information from		:	•	Nobinobi.
		50 1,742 1,742	24	17 263 6	Lharaia. Hemopo Pending arrangement among owners To be leased to the highest bidder	::	::	::	
	No. 28 28 No. 28 26 No. 28 20 No. 28 20 No. 28 27 No. 28 26 No. 28 26 No. 28 26 No. 28 26	101 101 165 165 165		25 23 210 44 23 0 25 23 23 25 0	For Maori ocoupation, but pending further arrangements as to lessees, family farms, &o.	÷	:	:	
	" No. 2B 2J	1,175	0 0	108	To be cut up into suitable areas for	:	:	As the surveyor may re-	
	" No. 2C 2 (twenty parcels)	1,180	2 28	412 to 457	farms, to be balloted for by owners The land being at the present time un- suitable for settlement, partition sur-	:	÷	port upon	
-	Nuhaka No. 2D 2 (six-	3,049	0 0	102 to 126	പ്	:	:	:	
4	Nuhaka No. 2E 3A	250	0 0	31	To be cut up into suitable dairy-farms	:	:	Surveyor to confer with	
	" No. 2т 3в	694	0 0	Same	35 shares out of 97\$ to be cut out and	Matene Whanga	:		'n
4	Nuhaka No. 2E 3C & 3D	1,477	0 0	50	Balance to be leased	Karepa Mataira Te Waaka Toroaiwhiti Mihi Whanga and	::	::	
	" No. 25 3c & 3D	1,477	0	20	To seaward of main road, 1 subdivision, 164 acres approximate, to be out up as dairy-farms; to the north-west of road up to line on sketch plan No. 239, 218 acres, approximate, to be out up	Koptini Whakahemo To be leased to Maoris	:	Special instructions given for survey in accordance with these proposals	
					as dairy-farms 300 acres to be out off so as to include the bush-clearing by Ihaka Whanga	Koroniria Ratau	:	:	
					Balance, not exceeding 100 acres, to be leased ; any excess to be divided be- tween Maika Taruke and Tamati	Tamati Marere	:	:	
14	Nuhaka No. 2F 2	854	2 15	40	Marere 100 acres to be leased to For Maori occupation (pending arrange- ment among owners)	Maika Taru	::	::	

19

SCHEDULES TO INTERIM REPORT-continued.

.

By Authority's JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.--1907.

Approximate Cost of Paper.--Preparation, not given; printing (2,500 copies), £17 11s.

G.**—1.** 

Price 9d.]